
 

CITY OF ANAMOSA 
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA – REGULAR SESSION 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2023 – 6:00 P.M. 
ANAMOSA LIBRARY & LEARNING CENTER 
600 EAST 1ST STREET, ANAMOSA, IA 52205 

 
Zoom Meeting Link (Viewing Only) 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8012629567 
Meeting ID: 801 262 9567 

Passcode: Anamosa 

Join by Telephone 
+1 312 626 6799 US 
Meeting ID: 8901 262 9567 
Passcode: 4952698 

 

To address the City Council, please wait for the Mayor to open the floor for public comment on an agenda item. 
Before speaking, approach the podium, provide your name and address, and limit comments to five (5) minutes per agenda item. 

Profane, obscene, or slanderous language will not be permitted. 
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1.0) Roll Call 
2.0) Pledge of Allegiance 
3.0) Consent Agenda (Review & Approve): 

a) Minutes from October 9, 2023 – Regular Session 
b) Minutes of October 18, 2023 – Special/Closed Session 
c) Current bills 
d) Liquor Licenses 
e) Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor Permits 

4.0) Public Hearings: 
4.1) Public Hearing – Approving the plans and specs and awarding the contract for Phase 2 of the CDBG 

Downtown Façade Revitalization Project. 
a) Mayor opens the public hearing. 
b) Proceedings. 
c) Mayor closes the public hearing. 
d) Council action – Resolution 2023-68.  Roll Call. 

4.2) Public Hearing – Accepting public comment and proceeding with the Wastewater Treatment Facility 
Improvement Project, using funds acquired through a State Revolving Fund (SRF) Loan. 

a) Mayor opens the public hearing. 
b) Proceedings. 
c) Mayor closes the public hearing. 
d) Council action – No recommended actions. 

5.0) Proclamations: (None) 
6.0) Postponed Items: (None) 
7.0) Council Action Items: 

7.1) Project Status Update – Snyder & Associates (Lindsay Beaman) 
7.2) Resolution 2023-69 – Approving the hiring and setting salary for the position of Part-Time Lawrence 

Community Center Front Desk, for fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.  Roll Call. 
7.3) Resolution 2023-70 – Approving the hiring and setting salary for the position of Temporary/Seasonal 

Public Works Laborer, for the November 2023-May 2024 season.  Roll Call. 
7.4) Discussion & Possible Action – Facility updates at the Lawrence Community Center (Bruce Miell) 
7.5) Resolution 2023-71 – Resolution authorizing the transfer of funds from the Lawrence Community 

Center Money Market Fund (046-460-1160) to the General Lawrence Center Community Center Sub-
Fund (046-460-1110) in the amount of $60,000.00.  Roll Call. 

7.6) Resolution 2023-72 – Resolution approving the contract, hiring, and setting the salary for Police Chief 
for fiscal year ending June 30, 2024.  Roll Call. 

7.7) Discussion & Possible Action – Authorization to select contractor and proceed with removal and 
replacement of intake at S. Oak Street/E. 3rd Street.  (Shane Brown) 
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7.8) Review & Approve – Proposal submitted by Delancey Electric, in the amount of $3,172.00, to resolve 
issues with the traffic control device at the Hwy 64 (southbound)/Hwy 151 intersection.  (Shane Brown) 

7.9) Review & Approve – Corrective Dedication of Outlot A Meadow Ridge Eighth Addition. 
7.10) Review & Approve – Application of Justin Siefker to join the Anamosa Volunteer Fire Department. 
7.11) Review & Approve (Consent Agenda) – Pay requests, totaling $240,099.31. 

a) From Boomerang Construction, in the amount of $149,699.79, for the Old Dubuque Road 
Extension Project. 

b) From Boomerang Construction, in the amount of $71,376.64, for the WWTF Tank Demo Project. 
c) From WHKS, in the amount of $19,022.88, for the Anamosa WWTF Improvements Project. 

8.0) City Administrator’s Report 
9.0) Mayor and Council Reports 

9.1) Mayor’s report 
9.2) Council reports 

10.0) Public Comment for Items Not on The Agenda 
11.0) Adjournment 
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STATEMENT OF COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS 
OCTOBER 9, 2023 

 
The City Council of the City of Anamosa met in Regular Session  
October 9, 2023, at the Anamosa Library and Learning Center and via Zoom at 6:00 p.m. with 
Mayor Rod Smith presiding. The following Council Members were present: Rich Crump, Kay 
Smith, Jeff Stout, Teresa Tuetken, Brooke Gombert and Alan Zumbach. Absent: None.  Also 
present: Jeremiah Hoyt, City Administrator and Penny Lode, City Clerk. Iowa Code Chapter 21, 
as interpreted, permits public meetings to be held electronically.  
 
Mayor Rod Smith called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.  Roll call was taken with a quorum 
present.  
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Tuetken approving consent agenda items;  Minutes of 09/25/23 
Regular Council Meeting and Current bills. Ayes: all. Nays: none. Motion carried.  
 
Mayor opened the Public Hearing at 6:01 p.m. approving the Sale and Conveyance of Parcel 
2010-69, a part of Lot 15, Anamosa Commercial Park Second Addition, Anamosa, IA, also 
identified as Auditor’s Parcel No. 0535476009. There were no public comments. Motion by 
Zumbach, seconded by Crump to close the public hearing at 6:02 p.m.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. 
Motion carried.  Motion by Smith, seconded by Tuetken approving Resolution 2023-64 
approving the Sale and Conveyance of Parcel 2010-69 to SAJA Land LLC for $25,000.  Ayes: 
Smith, Crump, Tuetken, Gombert, Stout, Zumbach.  Nays: none. Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Gombert, seconded by Smith approving pay requests from Shive Hattery regarding 
the final closeout of the Fire Station Addition project.  Ayes: all. Nays: none.  Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Smith, seconded by Tuetken approving Resolution 2023-67 approving the hiring and 
setting of salary for the position of Lawrence Community Center Front Desk for Fiscal Year 
ending June 30, 2024.  Ayes: Crump, Smith, Tuetken, Zumbach, Stout, Gombert.  Nays: none.  
Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Stout, seconded by Zumbach setting the date and time for Trick-or-Treating for 
October 31st, 5:00-8:00 p.m.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Zumbach approving the Street Financial Report and submission 
to the Iowa DOT.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Smith, seconded by Crump approving consent agenda for pay requests: Martin 
Gardner Architecture-$1100.00, HR Green-$175.00, HR Green-$1061.50, HR Green-$2842.00, 
HR Green-$500.00, Martin Gardener Architecture-$1562.50, WHKS-$5323.04, Snyder& Assoc-
$10412.00, Snyder & Assoc-$5652.00.  Ayes: all. Nays: none. Motion carried. 
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Smith approving Resolution 2023-65 approving appointment to 
the Library Board of Trustees to fill the term ending June 30, 2026.  Ayes: Smith, Crump, 
Gombert, Stout, Zumbach, Tuetken. Nays: none. Motion carried. 
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Motion by Crump, seconded by Stout approving Resolution 2023-66 accepting bids and 
awarding the contract for Phase 2 of the 2nd Street Lift Station and Sewer Improvement Project. 
Ayes: Crump, Gombert, Stout, Zumbach, Tuetken, Smith. Nays: none. Motion carried. 
 
City Administrators Report: Penny and Madison attending courses through the Municipal Clerk 
Institute for working with citizens, legal aspect of minutes and writing resolutions and 
ordinances, both brought positive feedback.  Hoyt attending a TIF training.  Open house for the 
3rd St Sidewalk extension will be at the Lawrence Center on Tuesday 6-7 p.m. and the meet and 
greet for the Police Chief will be on Saturday from 10-11:00 a.m. with a closed session that 
afternoon. 
 
Council Reports: Crump mentioned that Bob Hatcher has retired from the Jones County Tourism 
Board, so they will be in search of a new director and Bob has done a very good job.  Stout 
thanked all the departments for their help with Pumpkinfest. 
 
Meeting adjourned at 6:36 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             
        Rod Smith, Mayor  
ATTEST: 
 
______________________  ____ 
Penny K. Lode, City Clerk 
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STATEMENT OF COUNCIL PROCEEDINGS 
August 16, 2023 

 
The City Council of the City of Anamosa met in Special Session  
October 18, 2023, at the Anamosa Library & Learning Center at 6:00 p.m. with Mayor Rod 
Smith presiding. The following Council Members were present: Rich Crump, Kay Smith, 
Brooke Gombert and Alan Zumbach.  Absent: Jeff Stout and Theresa Tuetken.  Also present: 
Jeremiah Hoyt, City Administrator, and Penny Lode, City Clerk.  
 
Mayor Smith called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.  Roll call was taken with a quorum present.  
 
Motion by Crump, seconded by Smith to enter Closed Session per Iowa State Code Section 
21.5(i) – to evaluate the professional competency of an individual(s) who’s appointment, hiring, 
performance, or discharge is being considered when necessary to prevent needless and 
irreparable injury to that person(s) reputation and that the individuals have requested a closed 
session.  Ayes: Crump, Smith, Zumbach, Gombert.  Nays: none.  Motion carried. 
 
Council entered into Closed Session at 6:01 p.m. 
 
Council returned to Open Session at 6:19 p.m. 
 
Motion by Smith, seconded by Crump to make conditional offer of employment to the selected 
candidate with the discussed amendments to the employment contract.  Ayes: Zumbach, 
Gombert, Smith, Crump. Nays: none.  Motion carried. 
 
Meeting adjourned at 6:31 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
             
        Rod Smith, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________  _____________ 
Penny K. Lode, City Clerk 
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Expense Approval Report
City of Anamosa, IA By Fund

Payment Dates 10/10/2023 - 10/23/2023

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Department: 000 - 000

52.20AD&D10/13/2023INV0001071THE HARTFORD 001-000-2208

20,269.32ALLIANCE HEALTH INSURANCE10/13/2023INV0001072WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE… 001-000-2205

2,839.14BLUE ADVANTAGE HEALTH IN…10/13/2023INV0001073WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE… 001-000-2205

257.55COLLECTION SERVICES10/13/2023INV0001074COLLECTION SERVICES CENTER 001-000-2204

1,059.30DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE10/13/2023INV0001075DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF IOWA 001-000-2205

69.23FLEX - MEDICAL10/13/2023INV0001076CITY OF ANAMOSA 001-000-2204

7,671.00IPERS10/13/2023INV0001077IPERS COLLECTIONS 001-000-2203

391.50LIFE INSURANCE10/13/2023INV0001078THE HARTFORD 001-000-2208

360.08LTD10/13/2023INV0001079THE HARTFORD 001-000-2208

2,892.18IPERS10/13/2023INV0001080IPERS COLLECTIONS 001-000-2203

275.65VSP INSURANCE10/13/2023INV0001081VSP Insurance Co 001-000-2205

1,884.16MEDICARE TAX10/13/2023INV0001082941 TAX EFT PAYMENT 001-000-2206

8,056.22SOCIAL SECURITY TAX10/13/2023INV0001083941 TAX EFT PAYMENT 001-000-2202

4,707.54FEDERAL TAX10/13/2023INV0001084941 TAX EFT PAYMENT 001-000-2200

2,126.11STATE TAX10/13/2023INV0001085TREASURER STATE OF IOWA 001-000-2201

Department 000 - 000 Total: 52,911.18

Department: 110 - POLICE

1,080.00STORAGE10/23/202353099REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 001-110-6553

116.12PHONE SERVICE10/23/2023092523CHCENTURYLINK 001-110-6373

24.24MILEAGE10/23/2023092623HUMPHREY/GABRIEL 001-110-6446

156.59FIBER INTERNET INSTALLATION10/23/2023092823MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 001-110-6373

163.50WASTE SERVICE10/23/20234746WAPSI WASTE SERVICE, INC. 001-110-6540

551.91FUEL10/23/2023101023JONES COUNTY ENGINEER 001-110-6551

11.65PARTS10/23/202362594RECREATIONAL MOTOR SPOR… 001-110-6530

256.54INTERNET10/23/2023101623MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 001-110-6480

99.95INTERNET10/23/2023101623MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 001-110-6480

49.00FIRE EXTINGUISHERS10/23/202323540DRJ GROUP LLC 001-110-6540

91.08WALMART10/17/2023092923JHVISA 001-110-6553

45.00IA CRIMINAL RECORDS CHECK10/17/2023092923JHVISA 001-110-6553

16.11WALMART10/17/2023100123VISA 001-110-6535

286.96AMAZON10/17/2023100123VISA 001-110-6537

88.00LEGAL10/23/2023212351LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-110-6411

155.42CUFFS10/23/2023025724242GALL'S INC. 001-110-6504

Department 110 - POLICE Total: 3,192.07

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

150.00ANNUAL ADMIN FEE10/23/2023230358C.J. COOPER & ASSOCIATES, I… 001-210-6490

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 150.00

Department: 290 - SOLID WASTE

75.00WASTE SERVICE10/23/20234746WAPSI WASTE SERVICE, INC. 001-290-6461

5,300.50Q2 FY24 LANDFILL ASSESSME…10/23/202314399JONES COUNTY SOLID WASTE… 001-290-6460

1,200.00ASH TREE REMOVAL10/23/2023427927T & D TREE SERVICE 001-290-6428

Department 290 - SOLID WASTE Total: 6,575.50

Department: 612 - CITY ADMINISTRATOR

130.00IAMU10/17/2023092923JHVISA 001-612-6445

Department 612 - CITY ADMINISTRATOR Total: 130.00

Department: 622 - SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION

270.95PHONE SERVICE10/23/2023092523CHCENTURYLINK 001-622-6373

192.00MUNICIPAL PROFESSIONALS I…10/23/2023287843IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 001-622-6445

324.13YEAR END FORMS10/23/2023120199CREATIVE FORMS & CONCEPT,… 001-622-6530

99.95INTERNET10/23/2023101623MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 001-622-6454

130.00IAMU10/17/2023092923JHVISA 001-622-6445



Expense Approval Report     Payment Dates: 10/10/2023 - 10/23/2023
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AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

2,416.80WHENIWORK10/17/2023092923JHVISA 001-622-6490

254.27ADOBE10/17/2023092923PLVISA 001-622-6430

15.99ZOOM10/17/2023092923PLVISA 001-622-6430

Department 622 - SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION Total: 3,704.09

Department: 640 - CITY ATTORNEY

148.50LEGAL10/23/2023212348LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-640-6455

33.00LEGAL10/23/2023212349LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-640-6455

66.00LEGAL10/23/2023212350LYNCH DALLAS, P.C. 001-640-6455

Department 640 - CITY ATTORNEY Total: 247.50

Department: 650 - CITY HALL

163.50WASTE SERVICE10/23/20234746WAPSI WASTE SERVICE, INC. 001-650-6474

8.99GENERAL SUPPLIES10/23/2023101423JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 001-650-6474

Department 650 - CITY HALL Total: 172.49

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 67,082.83

Fund: 015 - FIRE SERVICE

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

2,447.87HOSES10/23/202301P34389BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC. 015-150-6542

367.00TRUCK  1 SERVICE10/23/202353150REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 015-150-6474

611.02TRUCK 6 SERVICE10/23/202353150REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 015-150-6474

702.52TRUCK  2 SERVICE10/23/202353150REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 015-150-6474

3,181.02TRUCK  5 SERVICE10/23/202353150REDS TOWING/PETRO STOP, I… 015-150-6474

943.50ANNUAL FIRE PUMP CERTIFIC…10/23/2023552APPARATUS TESTING SERVICES 015-150-6474

109.53INTERNET10/23/2023100723MEDIACOM 015-150-6373

75.00WASTE SERVICE10/23/20234746WAPSI WASTE SERVICE, INC. 015-150-6475

259.32FUEL10/23/2023101023JONES COUNTY ENGINEER 015-150-6551

421.20FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINT10/23/202323542DRJ GROUP LLC 015-150-6475

Department 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 9,117.98

Fund 015 - FIRE SERVICE Total: 9,117.98

Fund: 041 - LIBRARY FUND

Department: 410 - LIBRARY

320.32BOOKS09/15/20232037790733BAKER TAYLOR ENTERTAINM… 041-410-6501

42.95DVDS09/18/202314PN-PRND-1VKFAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

333.37BOOKS09/18/20232037799221BAKER & TAYLOR 041-410-6501

120.09BOOKS09/20/20232049084CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT 041-410-6501

52.64SUPPLIES09/21/20231F6T-KTY4-GNVPAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

29.73SUPPLIES09/21/20231F6T-KTY4-GNVPAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6537

18.98GAMES09/21/20231GRM-31PQ-JQXVAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6537

16.99BOOKS09/26/20231XLL-MT1F-1RJHAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

244.24BOOKS09/27/20232037825174BAKER & TAYLOR 041-410-6501

42.95BOOKS09/30/20231MJ9-NTT4-V7LKAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

143.84GAMES10/02/20231P6P-LT7R-J6DTAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

13.22GAMES10/02/20231P6P-LT7R-J6DTAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6537

28.26WALMART10/09/2023100923VISA 041-410-6502

9.57USPS10/09/2023100923VISA 041-410-6508

10.86WALMART10/09/2023100923VISA 041-410-6535

60.50WALMART10/09/2023100923VISA 041-410-6537

49.23DVDS10/09/20231YWY-GDXG-RYC1AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 041-410-6501

Department 410 - LIBRARY Total: 1,537.74

Fund 041 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,537.74

Fund: 043 - PARKS & RECREATION

Department: 430 - RECREATION

39.85SUPPLIES10/23/2023093023FAREWAY STORES, INC. 043-430-6490

346.98GENERAL SUPPLIES10/23/2023101423JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 043-430-6520

198.79AMAZON10/17/2023092923VISA 043-430-6522

137.68AMAZON10/17/2023092923VISA 043-430-6531

329.98AMAZON10/17/2023092923VISA 043-430-6531

2,645.00NFL FLAG ORDER10/17/2023092923VISA 043-430-6531
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249.94AMAZON10/17/2023092923VISA 043-430-6531

Department 430 - RECREATION Total: 3,948.22

Fund 043 - PARKS & RECREATION Total: 3,948.22

Fund: 044 - AQUA COURT

Department: 440 - AQUA COURT

19.32SUPPLIES10/23/2023063023-1FAREWAY STORES, INC. 044-440-6545

105.44SUPPLIES10/23/2023063023-1FAREWAY STORES, INC. 044-440-6546

1,601.82POOL LADDER10/23/202320236070CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCE… 044-440-6540

14.50TESTING10/23/2023265112STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY… 044-440-6470

15.84GENERAL SUPPLIES10/23/2023101423JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 044-440-6541

Department 440 - AQUA COURT Total: 1,756.92

Fund 044 - AQUA COURT Total: 1,756.92

Fund: 046 - LAWRENCE COMMUNITY CENTER FUND

Department: 460 - LAWRENCE COMMMUNITY CENTER

514.80CARPET CLEAN10/23/2023109413AMERICLEAN  OF IOWA LLC 046-460-6475

80.92SUPPLIES10/23/2023093023FAREWAY STORES, INC. 046-460-6540

39.96SUPPLIES10/23/2023093023FAREWAY STORES, INC. 046-460-6541

174.61VENDING PRODUCTS10/23/20234178542ATLANTIC COCA-COLA 046-460-6546

39.99GENERAL SUPPLIES10/23/2023101423JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 046-460-6475

149.95INTERNET10/23/2023101623MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 046-460-6373

5.04WALMART10/17/2023092923VISA 046-460-6540

33.70WALMART10/17/2023092923VISA 046-460-6541

45.38WALMART10/17/2023092923VISA 046-460-6541

32.40WALMART10/17/2023092923VISA 046-460-6541

Department 460 - LAWRENCE COMMMUNITY CENTER Total: 1,116.75

Fund 046 - LAWRENCE COMMUNITY CENTER FUND Total: 1,116.75

Fund: 110 - ROAD USE TAX

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

21.39GENERAL SUPPLIES10/23/2023101423JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 110-210-6512

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 21.39

Department: 211 - Public Services - community betterment

17.96SUPPLIES10/23/2023083123-1FAREWAY STORES, INC. 110-211-6553

460.40TIRES10/23/2023075576AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 110-211-6474

1,450.00ALLEY WALNUT ST10/23/2023581144FAIRVIEW CONCRETE 110-211-6543

66.04PHONE10/23/2023101023CENTURYLINK 110-211-6373

2,081.91FUEL10/23/2023101023LINN CO-OP OIL CO. 110-211-6551

256.17GENERAL SUPPLIES10/23/2023101423JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 110-211-6530

242.73WALMART10/17/2023092923SAVISA 110-211-6530

719.92MANSAND10/23/20232731ROGERS ROCK AND SAND 110-211-6544

Department 211 - Public Services - community betterment Total: 5,295.13

Fund 110 - ROAD USE TAX Total: 5,316.52

Fund: 116 - SENIOR CENTER

Department: 399 - 399

109.85FIRE SERVICE10/23/202323525DRJ GROUP LLC 116-399-6482

Department 399 - 399 Total: 109.85

Fund 116 - SENIOR CENTER Total: 109.85

Fund: 122 - LOCAL OPTION TAX 65%

Department: 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS

2,460.00STORM SEWER REPAIRS10/23/2023581145FAIRVIEW CONCRETE 122-210-6757

51.85INTERNET10/23/2023101623MAQUOKETA VALLEY ELECTRI… 122-210-6372

Department 210 - ROADS, BRIDGES, SIDEWALKS Total: 2,511.85

Department: 410 - LIBRARY

99.06DIGITALS09/30/2023504430092MIDWEST TAPE 122-410-6725

399.75COPIER10/04/2023INV482261KOCH OFFICE GROUP 122-410-6727
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96.00COPIER LEASE10/09/202315432523LEAF 122-410-6727

Department 410 - LIBRARY Total: 594.81

Fund 122 - LOCAL OPTION TAX 65% Total: 3,106.66

Fund: 331 - DOWNTOWN PROJECTS/PROGRAMS

Department: 601 - 601

750.00CDBG DTR-004 PHASE 2 ADM…10/23/202310232ECICOG 331-601-6455

Department 601 - 601 Total: 750.00

Fund 331 - DOWNTOWN PROJECTS/PROGRAMS Total: 750.00

Fund: 600 - WATER FUND

Department: 810 - 810

4,660.34CHEMICALS10/23/2023117619WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED 600-810-6501
